Skip to main content

IKEA voluntarily recalls BUSA children’s folding tent for potential risk of injury.

The BUSA children’s tent, Article #901.920.09 was sold in all IKEA markets from 1 August 2011 through September 2011.  IKEA is aware of three incidents where the wire frame has broken and protruded through the tent fabric. One of the incidents resulted in a minor injury.

October 6 2011 - The steel wire frame of the tent can break in use. This can cause sharp wire ends to protrude through the tent fabric, creating a risk of a laceration or puncture injury to a child playing with the tent.

IKEA asks that all customers who have a BUSA children’s folding tent, article #901.920.09 immediately stop using the tent and return to it to any IKEA store for a full refund.

For more information, contact IKEA toll-free at (800) 661-9807.

IKEA apologizes for any inconvenience this may cause.